
 

 

MERRIMACK TOWN GOVERNMENT 

www.merrimacknh.gov 
Town Clerk/Tax Collector (603) 424-3651 
Diane Trippett  
Merrimack Town Hall 
6 Baboosic Lake Rd, Merrimack NH 03054 

Town Manager (603) 424-2331 
Paul Micali 
pmicali@merrimacknh.gov 
 
TOWN COUNCILORS 
Thomas P Koenig, Chair (term exp. 2024) 
(603) 429-1455  
tkoenig@merrimacknh.gov   
 
Finlay C. Rothhaus, Vice Chair (term exp. 
2026) 
(603) 494-0893 
frothhaus@merrimacknh.gov 

Mackenzie Murphy (term exp 2026) 
(603) 424-0254 
mmurphy@merrimacknh.gov 
 
Barbara Healey (term exp. 2025)  
(603) 424-1753 
bhealey@merrimacknh.gov 
 
Nancy Harrington (term exp. 2024) 
(603) 484-5139 
nharrington@merrimacknh.fov 
 
Andy Hunter (term exp. 2025)  
(254) 702-5234 
ahunter@merrimacknh.gov 
 
Nancy Murphy (term exp. 2024)  
(603) 424-0254 
nmurphy@merrimacknh.gov 

ZONING/PLANNING BOARD 
Staff 
(603) 424- 3531 
Tim Thompson AICP 
Robert Price 
Colleen Olsen 
 
Zoning Board 
Rich Conescu, Chair (term exp 6/30/2023) 
(603) 424-3531 
Planning Board 
Robert Best, Chair (term exp 6/30/2025) 
 
SUPERVISORS OF THE CHECKLIST 
(consideration of each voter registration form in 
order to allow onto the checklist only those who 
are qualified to vote) 
 
Margaret Petrovic (term exp. 2024) 
Fran L’Heureux (term exp 2028) 
Miriam Gage (term exp 2026) 
 
MERRIMACK SCHOOL BOARD 
36 McElwain Street, Merrimack NH  03054 
(603) 424-6200 sau26.org 
 
Laurie Rothhaus, Chair (term exp. 2023) 
Lori Peters, Vice Chair (term exp. 2024)  
Jenna Hardy (term exp. 2024) 
Ken Martin (term exp. 2025)  
Naomi Halter (term exp. 2025) 
 
MERRIMACK CONSERVATION 
COMMITTEE 
www.merrimackoutdoors.org 
(603) 424-3531 
 
Steve Perkins, Chair (term exp. 6/30/24) 
Michael Boisvert, Vice Chair (term exp. 
6/30/23) 

MERRIMACK LIBRARY  
470 Daniel Webster Highway 
(603) 424-5021 
 
Library Board 
 
Debra Covell, Chair (2025) 
Robert Reisman (2026) 
Janet R Krupp, (2026) 
Michael Drouin (2024) 
Jennifer Jobin (2026) 
 
HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY 
GOVERNMENT 
329 Mast Rd. Goffstown NH 03045                              
www.hcnh.org 
 
(District 3)  
Commissioner Robert H. Rowe (R) 
(603) 627-5602 
 
County Attorney John Coughlin (R) 
(603) 594-3250 
 
Treasurer David Fredette (R) 
(603) 627-5602 
 
Register of Deeds Mary Ann Crowell (D) 
19 Temple St, PO Box 370 Nashua NH 03061 
(603) 882-6933 X6766 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

NH STATE GOVERNMENT 
(until Nov. 2024 election) 
State House, 107 N. Main St. 
Concord NH 03301 www.nh.gov 
 
Merrimack State Rep District 12 
Bill Boyd (R)  
139 Joppa Rd, Merrimack, NH 03054 
bill.boyd@leg.state.nh.us  
(603) 660-6077  
Robert V. Healey (R) 
68 Back River Road, Merrimack, NH 03054 
rvhealey@aol.com 
(603) 424-1753 
Tim McGough (R) 
PO Box 1717 Merrimack. NH 03054 
Tim.McGough@leg.state.nh.us 
(603) 512-0484 
Maureen C. Mooney (R) 
PO Box 1676, Merrimack, NH 03054 
maureen.mooney@leg.state.nh.us 
(603) 271-3661 
Nancy A. Murphy (D) 
20 Brenda Lane Merrimack, NH  03054 
Nancy.Murphy@leg.state.nh.us 
(603) 424-0254 
Jeanine M. Notter (R) 
19 Whittier Road, Merrimack, NH 03054 
Jeanine.notter@leg.state.nh.us 
(603) 423-0408 
Rosemarie Rung (D) 
21 Ministerial Drive, Merrimack, NH 03054 
Rosemarie.rung@leg.state.nh.us 
(603) 424-6664 
Wendy E.N. Thomas (D) 
10 Wildcat Falls, Merrimack, NH 03054 
Wendy.thomas@leg.state.nh.us 
 

State Senator for Merrimack District 11 
Shannon Chandley (603) 271-3092 
Rm 102A,33 North State St, Concord NH 03301  
Shannon.Chandley@leg.state.nh.us 
 
Governor Christopher Sununu (R)  
State House, 107 N. Main St.  Concord NH 
03301 
www.governor.nh.gov (603) 271-2121 

FEDERAL GOVERNMENT 
NOTE: For security reasons, mail to officials in 

Washington, D.C., is often delayed. We 
recommend calling or emailing via their 
websites. 

Senator Maggie Hassan (D)  
(term ends Nov. 2024) 
DC: (202) 224-3324   
Manchester: (603) 622-2204  
Contact: www.hassan.senate.gov  
 
Senator Jeanne Shaheen (D)  
(term ends Nov. 2026)  
DC: (202) 224-2841 
Manchester: (603) 647-7500 
Contact: www.shaheen.senate.gov  
 
Representative Chris Pappas (D) 
(term ends Nov. 2024) 
U.S. House District 2 
DC: (202) 225-5206 
Concord: (603) 226-1002  
Email: www.pappas.house.gov 
  
President Joseph R. Biden, Jr. (D)  
(term ends 2024) 
(202) 456-1111 
www.whitehouse.gov/contact 
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The League of Women Voters® is a nonpartisan 
political organization. Any person age 16+ may 
become a League member. For more information: 
 

 
LWVGreaterNashua@gmail.com 

 
https://lwvnh.org 

 (603) 225-5344 

 
@LWVGreaterNashua 

 
@LWVNH 

 
4 Park St., Concord, NH 03301 


